MRD	11/1/99	11-03-1999	9 (:				
For 1-31	m-PTO-1595 1-92		₹ RECORDATION Atty. Docket: 684.2892				
	To the Commissioner of	101190636	attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): HARUMI ISHIYAMA, YASU and JUN HIRABAYASHI Additional name(s) of conveyin Yes	INORI CHIGONO,	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA Oreign Address: 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
		ZEN cont					
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other October 20, 1999	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Domestic Address:				
	Etime Date		City: State ZIP				
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4.	Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed A. Patent Application Number Filing Date: September 3.	together with a new application, r: 09/389,373	the execution date of the application is: B. Title of Invention: CHARGING APPARATUS SUITABLE FOR IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS BASED ON ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC SYSTEM OR ELECTROSTATIC RECORDING SYSTEM				
		Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: Fitzpatrick,	Cella, Harper & Scinto	One				
i	30 Rockefel	ller Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	New York,	New York 10112-3801	X Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2	100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)				
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2	200	O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):				
)1 FC:	11/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000371 09389373 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.						
	Mark J. Itri, Reg. No. 36,17 Name of Person Signing	Signa	October 29, 1999 Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

F512/A0098817.DOC (Rev. 6/29/98)

Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED			
Harumi ISHIYAMA	Yasunori CHIG	ONO 6	and <u>Jun HIRABAYASHI</u>
citizen(s) of Japan			
residing at (respectively) 1719-1-B-511 Ohoka, Numaz 679-2-201 Fukara, Susono- 1841-12-1-306 Ohoka, Numaz	-shi, Shizuoka-I	ken, Japan	n; and
hereby sell, assign, transfer and con- CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta	A, a corporation o		aving a place of business at
its successors, assigns and legal repr for the United States in and to certa	resentatives (hereinafte in inventions relating	er ca lled the ".	'Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest.
	BLE FOR IMAGE FO	ORMING APE	PARATUS BASED ON ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHI
States which may be granted thereon	, and all reissues and arks of the United Stat	extensions the	iled on 3/SEP/1999 as Application No. 09/389,373 ons thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United ereof; and we hereby authorize and request the li Letters Patent upon said inventions to the
form of protection for said inventions	s, the benefit of the rig erty, as amended, or by	ght of priority , any conventi	and claim for any application for patent or other y provided by the international Convention ion which may henceforth be substituted for it, r oral authorization from us.
ment, consent to file or like document in proof of the right of said Assigner	t which may be require e or nominees to claim	ed in the Unite the aforesaid	full legal and formal equivalent of any assign- ted States for any purpose and more particularly benefit of the right of priority provided by the ended, or by any convention which may hence-
AND we hereby convenant that we hat that we have not executed and will n	ve the full right to co ot execute any agreeme	nvey the entir ent in conflict	re right, title and interest herein assigned and herewith.
ing to said inventions, and testify in reissue applications, make all rightful	all legal proceedings, Loaths and declarations	sign all lawful s and in gener	signee or nominees all facts known to us pertain- l papers, execute all divisional, continuing and tral perform all lawful acts necessary or proper all lawful patent protection for said inventions
By: Harumi Po Harumi ISHIYAMA	hyama	Date:	October 20, 1999
By: Farumi for Harumi ISHIYAMA By: Jasunau (Yasunari CHIGON) By: Jun HIRABAYASHI	higono	Date:	October 20, 1999
By: Jun HIRABAYASHI	yashi	Date:	Cotober 20, 1777

A-T-1

RECORDED: 11/01/1999

-

PATENT REEL: 010346 FRAME: 0636